Page 1 of 10
MORNSUN DC/DC Railway Power Application Guide
1. Railway Power Overview ............................................................................................... 2
2. Railway Power Standards ............................................................................................... 2
3. Electrical Requirements for EN50155 ............................................................................ 2
3.1 Input voltage range................................................................................................... 2
3.1.1 Rated input voltage range ................................................................................ 3
3.1.2 Input voltage transient (RIA12 requirement) ................................................... 3

contacting our technical team who will give you the best advice in building this into your system.
4.2 Input reverse polarity protection
Some safeguards must be taken to ensure that installers cannot reverse connect the power cables to any
equipment. Vehicle batteries have a very large energy capacity and reverse connections can often lead to
short circuits. This can cause fires in the electric cabling and even damage the vehicle battery, affecting
other equipment.  Users must ensure that there are either electrical or mechanical measures in place
which mitigate the effects of reverse polarity connections.
5. MORNSUN Railway Power Overview
MORNSUN railway power are designed to meet the requirements of EN 50155:2017. They feature
compact size, low ripple & noise, excellent EMC performance and are all suitable for 24V, 48V, 72V, 96V
and 110V railway traction batteries. MORNSUN’s DC/DC converters also include protections against input
under-voltage, output over-voltage, over current and external short circuits . The table below summarizes
the input voltage range of MORNSUN DC/DC railway converters and EMC filters .
Page 9 of 10
DC/DC railway converters from MORNSUN:
250W  URF1D-HB-250WR3
200W     UWTH1D_HB-200W(H/F)R3
150W    URF1D-HB-150W
100W   URF1D-QB-100W
UWTH1D_QB-100W(H/F)R3
UWTH1D_HB-100W(H/F)R3
75W   URF1D-QB-75W
50W   URF1D-QB-50W  UWF1D_QB-50WR3
40W  URF1D-LD-40WR3
30W URA/B-LD-30WR3
20W
URF-LP-20WR3
URA/B-LD-20WR3